remaining amortization period at April 30, 2016 was 30 years.

- 64 -

VILLAGE OF LA GRANGE, ILLINOIS

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

11. RESTATEMENT - CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLE

 In 2016, the Village adopted GASB Statements No. 68 and 71.

 The new standards require the Village to recognize a liability in its government-wide

financial statements for the net pension liability associated with its pension plans.

 The governmental fund financial statements are not affected by the new standards. Pension

expenditures in the governmental funds continue to be recognized equal to the total of (a)

amounts paid by the Village to the pension plans and (b) the change between the beginning

and ending balances of amounts of contributions currently payable to the pensions.

 The beginning net position reported in the government-wide and proprietary fund financial

statements has been restated to reflect in the new guidance as follows:

Governmental

Activities

Business-

Type

Activities

Total

BEGINNING NET POSITION, AS

  PREVIOUSLY REPORTED

$ 40,133,917

$ 21,450,188

$ 61,584,105

 Net pension liability - IMRF   (1,234,194)   (953,695)   (2,187,889)

 Net pension liability - Police Pension   (16,283,111)   -   (16,283,111)

 Net pension liability -

   Firefighters’ Pension

  (14,709,961)

  -

  (14,709,961)

 Net pension obligation - IMRF   115,471   69,284   184,755

 Net pension obligation - Police Pension   5,636   -   5,636

 Net pension obligation -

   Firefighters’ Pension

  87,205

  -

  87,205

 Deferred outflow of resources -

   employer contributions January 1 to

   April 30, 2015

  114,166

  88,218

  202,384

  Total restatements   (31,904,788)   (796,193)   (32,700,981)

BEGINNING NET POSITION, AS

  RESTATED

$ 8,229,129

$ 20,653,995

$ 28,883,124

- 65 -

VILLAGE OF LA GRANGE, ILLINOIS

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

11. RESTATEMENT - CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLE (Continued)

Increase

(Decrease)

WATER FUND

BEGINNING NET POSITION, AS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED $ 8,465,808

 Net pension obligation - IMRF   34,641

 Net pension liability - IMRF   (560,997)

 Deferred outflow of resources - employer contributions

   January 1 to April 30, 2015

  51,893

  Water Fund Total   (474,463)